
700 N. Alameda Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012The Metropolitan Water District of So.

California

Legislation Details

File #: 21-3081

Status:Type: Board Letter for Action Passed

File created: In control:2/15/2024 Engineering, Operations, and Technology
Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/12/2024 3/12/2024

Title: Award a $1,779,174 procurement contract to Vogt Valves, Inc. for a 132-inch diameter butterfly valve
to be installed at the Foothill Pump Station Intertie as part of water supply reliability improvements in
the Rialto Pipeline service area; and authorize an increase of $260,000 to an agreement with HDR
Engineering Inc. for a new not-to-exceed amount of $1,560,000 for design services; the General
Manager has determined that the proposed action is exempt or otherwise not subject to CEQA (This
action is part of a series of projects that are being undertaken to improve the supply reliability for State
Water Project dependent member agencies)

Sponsors: EOT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 03122024 EOT 7-3 B-L, 2. 03122024 EOT 7-3 Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

assignedBoard of Directors2/15/2024 1

The Metropolitan Water District of So. California Printed on 7/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

